	PATENI	ORM COVER SHEI	01-28-1999
TTY DOCKET NO. <u>966874156028</u> Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = $			
مستخلفة «كويي بالمستا <u>ت مستات كالمنت مستحدًا محمد بالم</u>	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origh.	100952017
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
MARK E. FISHER		Name: TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION	
	(DEC 2 A 1996		
Additional name(s) of conveying part/(ies)	attached? [] Yes X No		
 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger 		Street Address: 2160 COMMERCE	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
[] Other		City <u>MIDLAND</u> State <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>79703</u>	
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 2		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?] Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s):		
If this document is being file	d together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
2 9/ 094,784			
		attached? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		 Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u> 	
Name: <u>ALFRED E. HALL</u>		-	
Internal Address: <u>JONES, D</u>	DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>
2300 TRAMME	LL CROW CENTER	- X Enclosed	
05/1999 PWILSON 00000020 29094784		- Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
FC:551 reet Address: 2001 ROSS AVENUE		8. Deposit account numl	ber:
		50-0566	
City: DALLAS State T			s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document JOY MONTOOTH Name of Person Signing		ormation is true and correct and built <u>DECEM</u> Date	d any attached copy is a true BER 2/ 1998
		E OF MAILING	attachments and document: 2
ereby certify that this correspondence is,		ted with the United States Postal Servic	e with sufficient postage as first clas

PATENT REEL: 9716 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK E. FISHER, residing at 51 Wharton Street, London WC1X 9PA, England, have made an invention in a

U-SHAPED FORMER FOR A STACKABLE TRUSS

for which application for United States Patent has been made, the said application having been assigned Serial No. 29/094,784 and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 1998; and

WHEREAS, TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2160 Commerce, Midland, Texas 79703, U.S.A.. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said **TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any devisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said **TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION**, as assignee of the entire interest.

I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which TOMCAT GLOBAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my

signature.

Mysuw

Mark E. Fisher

22 November 1998

DL 1013656v1 960874-156028

> PATENT REEL: 9716 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 12/28/1998